双面胶（ =0.05 )
白色丝印线
元件区 AK
B
A
C
黑色遮光胶纸
包到后面
双
面
带
胶
导
电
布
厚
0.
10
mm
双
面
带
胶
导
电
布
厚
0.
10
mm
玻璃高出0.3
易撕贴纸
5.00 TFT
O'clock(720*1280)ALL
66.4±0.15
AK 黄色高温胶纸
弯折出货
FPC弯折示意图
LED KLED A
LED A1 LED K1
LED A2 LED K2
IF=20*2mA=40mA
Circuit Diagram
A K
DESCRIPTION
LCM外形图
PART NO:
DRAWN CHECKED APPROVEO
GENERALT0L:                      ±0.2
NO:1/1   UNIT:MM
SCALE:FIT
VERSION
A 依客户图纸设计
M
A
X
E
N
 E
L
E
C
T
R
O
N
IC
S L
IM
IT
E
D
E
m
ail: m
elody.xia@
m
axen-lcddisplay.com
    H
ttps:// w
w
w
.m
axen-lcddisplay.com
Maxen Electronics Limited
MX-I50HM40-IL04
20210413
1
6
公司编号
物料
方向
版本号 1 : 1
mm
6
5
4
3
2
1
B
D
C
5
A
64 5
21
D
C
2 3
B
A
1
日期更改内容
工 程 确 认 图
绘图 审核 日期 客户编号
未注公差
单位
比例
NO.
7
±0.20
Front View Side View Back View
（G+G Structure）
68.78±0.2(Sensor OD)
2.22
6
1
12
9.
90
±
0.
05
(C
G
 O
D
)
11
1.
00
±
0.
1(
C
G
 V
A
)
62.70±0.1(CG VA)
73.30±0.05(CG OD)
5.30±0.15
9.
45
±
0.
15 IC59.52±0.5
High
Hemperature
Resistant
Tape on
Component
Area
4.00±0.3
Black
Semi-transparent
15%±5(LED
invisible when
light is off)
Black Printing on
The Back
2-∅1.50±
0.1
7.15
3.415.
95
2-
0.
50
±
0.
07
0.
50
±
0.
05
2.
50
=
(5
*0
.5
)
3.
50
±
0.
1
3.00±0.3
Cover Glass：
0.70 LOCA:
0.15
ITO Glass:
0.55
1.40±0.15
Total Thickness, Accessories Excluded
9.92±0.3
11
.2
9±
0.
3
16
.2
0±
0.
5
11
9.
80
±
0.
2(
Se
ns
or
 O
D
)
2.
55
Adhesive Tape
3M 300LSE
T=0.175mm
4*
R2
.65
∅3.50
52.40
2.
35
5.
20
61.90
65.40
Transparent Hole
1.20
Removal Aid
0.2mm Steel
Sheet
Stiffener,GND
Bonding Area
Fixed with Glue
TOP BOTTOM
0.2mm PI
Stiffener,
FPC Terminal:
T=0.3±0.05
Cover Glass
VDD(2.8V)
SCL(1.8V)
RST(1.8V)
SDA(1.8V)
GND
INT(1.8V)
6
5
4
3
2
1
I2C Interface
DescriptionPIN
Technial Parameters:
1. CG+ITO GLASS+FPC
  CG: 0.7mm Asahi Glass
  GLASS sensor: 0.55mm
  Total Thickness: 1.4±0.15
  IC: GT911(10*15)
2.Operating Voltage: 2.8V-3.3 V
3.Transparent: ≥85％
4.Hardness: 6H
5.Operating Temperature: -10℃~+60℃, ≤90%RH
6.Storage Temperature: -20℃~+70℃，≤90%RH
7.Unmarked Tolerance: ±0.2
Removal Aid
HCT1022GG050A1-V1
MAXEN Electronics Limited